## Instituto Dominicano de Desarrollo Integral, Inc.

8 February, 2021 Santo Domingo, Dom. Rep.

The Adaptation Fund Board Secretariat 1818 H Street NW MSN N7-700 Washington DC, 20433 USA

Email: afbsec@adaptation-fund.org

**Subject: Notification of project Completion:** 

Dear Adaptation Fund Board Secretariat:

This letter is to inform you that the project to implement the grant proposal for "to source technical assistance for assessment and management of environmental, social and gender related issues and for compliance with the Fund's Environmental and Social Policy and Gender Policy in Dominican Republic" approved by the Adaptation Fund Board on 31/08/19 has officially been completed. Details of the Project are provided below:

A. Implementing Entity: Dominican Institute for Integral Development (IDDI)

B. Country: Dominican Republic

C. **Project Description:** Grant to support:

Technical Assistance for Assessment and Management of Environmental, Social and Gender Related Issues and for Compliance with the Fund's Environmental and Social Policy and Gender Policy in the Dom. Rep.

D. **Project Objective:** Grant to support:

The overall objective of this grant application submitted by IDDI was to strengthen the institutional capacity for complying with the Adaptation Fund's Environmental and Social and Gender Policy.

- a. Strengthen IDDI's capacities to comply with the Environmental and Social Policy of the Adaptation Fund, as well as with the Gender Policy.
- b. Support improvements in gender policies of associated institutions, such as the Ministry of the Environment and INAPA.



## Instituto Dominicano de Desarrollo Integral, Inc.

c. Support the creation / improvement of gender policy in other implementing partner organizations (universities, local NGOs, etc.).

Project Start Date: December 26, 2019

**Project Completion Date:** May 28, 2020

Sincerely

David Luther

**Executive Director** 

Dominican Institute for Integral Development (IDDI)

Email: david.luther@iddi.org

Telf: +1 (809) 534-1077